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CEBAL. ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH:GUHATI.5 

ORIGINAL APaIGATI0N N. 	 cocI. 

79tJzy. PPLIC,IS 
• 	 . 	 . 	 versus. 

• 	 . 	 Union of India' &ors . . . . 	• 	• • , , Respondents, 

	

FOR THE 	 C . - AT 
 

DVOçTr 	

. 

	

FOR THE RESONDENf(S) 	)y-y-  •/ 	éE' Z('- 

• 	

. 	 f'k V, 

the Registr_y 	------------ UT!SODL 	-- = • •• 	

27. 10 . 0 

Present: Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.N. 

Choudhury, Vice-Chairman. 

Heard Mr.B.K.Sharrna learned counsel 

for the applicant. Mrs.P.Baruah,on 
1 	behalf of Dr.B.P.Todi learned counsel 

-• 

	

tic1 vde 	 for the respondents. 
Uh 

''. 	 -, 	 •T,. 
101 	

c 	 Application. is admitted. Call for vl~

, records. Issue ntice on the respondents. 

Returnable by 2 months.Li.st on 2.1.2001. 

Issue notice on the respobdents 
'J  Poe,  as to why the interim order as prayed 

for shall not be granted. 

In the mahtethe applicant Oh 

. 	 is presently working as S UPW Teacher 

,Xi% 	 in the Kendriya Vidyalaya, Narangir 
CAIW 	 4 Is. IYO  t 	 shall not be ousted from her service.

I.  

/ 41 gN_r& 
'a/tv 	 .,• 	

i- 
lm 	• 	 Vice-Chairman 

	

S 	2 1.1.2001 	Heard Mr. S. Sarma, learned 

J HriJ 	 c ouisel for the applicant. 
I 	 • 	

tlr.B.P. Todi,.learned counsel - 

' 	

• 	
• for KVS is on accomtnodation. 

	

'-- 	 . 

	

1. 	
• List on 10:1.01 for further 

	

.• 	
. orders 	 . 	

• 

	

\(L 	V\J4 v 	 • 	 • 

Vice-Chairman 

	

000.7,.O.L 	_-MAW 
• 	 ... .'. ___ 



O.A.No.359/2000 

	

al 	 10.1.2001 	No. written statement has been filed. '  
O'\ 	

Four.. reeks further time allowed for filing 

of written statement on the prayer of Ms 
C& 	-t.&YULi 

B. Dutta Das on behalf of Dr 'B.P. Todi, learned 

counsel for the KVS. List it on 9.2.01 for 

orders. The interim order dated 27.10.2000 
c2 pO 	 -c cru. 	' 	shall continue. 

• 	 ' 	 . 	
Vice-Chairman 

nkm 

Okd,2 did. 1ô1 i/ôí 

14.2.2001 	Written statement has been iled Two 
• 	 weeks time allowed to the applicant 	Ailing 

• rejoirder, i1 any. List ior orders on 2.3.01. 

• 	 •• 	 • 

, 	 Vice-Chairman 
nkm 

 

5.3.01 	List on 28.3.01 to enable the 
xxxxx 	xxxx x>x exxxxx xx xxxxxx XXX ( 71 	 r4spondents to file written statnent. 

	

( 	
'-m 	 ---'-- 

Ltb.2 )  \• 	 Vice-Chalrman  

Wrjttefl statement has been filed. 

List n 28.3.01 toErabJ.e the applicant' 
fje written statement. 

t• 	, 	 1'I 
Vice-Cha1rrnan 

im 
• 	• 	,•• - 	

28.3.2001 	S 	ritten 	statement 	has 	been 

• filed. 	The 	applicant 	may 	file 

- 	, 	 re-joinde:, if any, within three weeks 

	

aD r 	
from' • tod'y. List it for orders on 

	

Q) 	O 	 25.4.01. 	' 	
S 

	

t 	 • 	 - 	 S 	 11 
' 	 • 	 Vice-Chairm 

	

• 	 . 	 S  

nkm 

• 	 -, 	 'H 
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O.A. 359 of 2000 

- 

	

Date 
	

Order of the Tribuna' 

4 	 4 

25.4.0l 

trd 

18.5 .01 

pg.T 

Three weeks time allcwed to the 

applicant to file rejoinder to the 

written statement filed by the 

respondents. 

List on 	18.5.01 for further 

order. 

Vice-Chairman 

Written statement has been filed, 
ZM c* Three weeks time is allowed to 

the applicant to file rejoinder, if any. 
List on 13.6.01 for order. 

Member 

Written statnent has been 

filed. Mr,S.Sarma learned counsel for 

the applicant prays for time to file 

rejoinder. Two weeks time is allowed 

for 4ling 1 of rejoinder. List on 4.7.01 

for hearing. 

Meuber 

- 

Ir 

Im 

4,7.0 Mr.S.Sarma appearing for the 

respondents subrnitè that he has missed the' 

item and the case may be taken after two 

weaks. 
List on 2072001 for hearing. 

enber 



O.A. 359 of 00 

20.7.01 

im 

1.8.01 

10.8.2001 

- • 	- 

bb

- 

if 2,9 O1 

1 mb 

24.9.2001 

nk m 

Order of tthe TriNinat  

Cu the prayer of Mr.8.Saza 

.1-earned counsel for the applicant case 

is adjourned to 1.8.Oj for hearing. 

Vjce.-Chafrmau 

Prayer; has been made on behalf of 

thó app1ioaft for short adjournment on 

the ground of Mr.M.Chanda has howzbeen 

engaedag counsel, for the applicant. 

List n 10.8901 for hearing. 
k-h'- 

1.. 
Vjce-'thajrman 

.8.Ki.Sharua, learned Sr counsel for the 

aplicant, submits thab the matter pertains to the 

th3'Warminationp which in not within the. 

scope of Single Bench. 

The application may be put up for hearing 

before the O4vision Bench on 12.9.2001. 

Member 

Prayejr is made on bhlf Of ke MroSviar 

for adjournrfltflt of the case. Prayer is al1owed 

List on 24/9/Ui for hearing. 

C L 
. Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

'1 

Heard in part. List for further hearing 

on 'I7I0.01. Jhe :resiondents:.. to. prnduc.e the.: 

relevant records on that day.. 

I C  [ ( S L& 
Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

/ 
t 
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O..359 of 2000. 

Notes of te  Registry 	Date 	Order of the Tr±bunal 

22.11.2001 	 We have heardMr.S.Sarma, leareed 
1 	 counsel for the applicant and Mr .M.Chanda, 

learned counsel appearing for the respo6dentn-

Hearing concluded,\ judgment delivered in 

open Court, kept in separate shets. 
ci 	 Theapplication is allowed in terrns 

• L " 	 of the order. Nom order as to costs. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
bb 

Ii 



S 

I 

S 
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CENTR?L ADMINISTTDJE, TRI]3UNj, 
GUWAJ-IATI BENCH 

Origjn Application No  359 of 2000- 

. 	 4 

Date of Decjsjon.2'112001 • • a..... .• • 

3nt. Bulu patOwary 	
4 

Shri S.$aa 	

f the 
loner(sl Versus. 

xnaia & others, 

• Sri M.Chanda 

for the 

ThE HON' BLi MR. JUSTICE D,N .CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

TE H 2IN ",B Lf MR. K.K.SHARMA, ADMINISTRATT MEMBER. 

l 	
ether Reporters  judgment ? 	of local Papers may be aliowd to see the 

2 	To Le 1:6.ferred, tD the Reporter or not ? 

3. Whether 
their Lordships wish to see the fair ccpy of the dqe ? 4* 	

ether the Judgment is to be 	
J 

 circu1ted to the other Benches 

• 1 Judgrn 	delivered by Hon'ble : 
Vice-Chairman. 
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CE:'1TRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TIRBUNAL, GUTAHATI BENCH. 

Original Application Nc. 359 of 2000. 

Date of order : This the 22nd Day of November,2001. 

The Hon ble Mr Juétice D .N .Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon • ble Mr K .K. Sharma ,Administrative Member. 

Smt Bulu Patowary, 
Socially Useful productive itIorks Teacher, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Narengi, 
Guwahati, Assam. 	 . . . Applicant. 

By Adv oc a té Shr I S • Sarma. 

- \rsus - 

The IJnionof India, 
represented by the Secretary to the 
Govt. of India. Ministry of Human 
Resource Development, 
New Delhi. 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
through Its Chairman, 
Nehru House, 
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, 
New Delhi. 

The Commissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
J.N.S Campus, 
New De ihi. 

The Asstt.Comm.tssloner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
Guwahati Region, 
Maligaon,Guwahati-12. 

The principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya, 
Narengi, Guwahati-29. 

By Advocate Sri M..Chanda. 

Respondents. 

ORDER 

CHOWDHURY J.(V.C) 

. 

The core issue involved in this application pertains 

to regularisation of service of a teacher of the Kendriya 

Vidyalaya. The brief facts essential for adjudication of 
400,  

the case are enumerated below :- 

The applicant was Initially appointed as Socially 

Useful productive Works Teacher (SUpW) in the Kendriya 

S 

coritd. .2 
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Vidyalaya fromh3 ..1983 to 30.4 .1984 arid thereafter. until 

30.4.1989 Intermittently she had worked for a period of 

three years on ad hoc basis. She obtained the Bachelor Degree 

Of Arts in the year 1987 and also holds one year Na'tional 

Trade CertiEicate from the Industrial Training Institute, 

Bongaigaonurider the National Council for Training in Vocatio-- 

nal Trades. The name of the applicant was sponsored by the 

Employment Exchange. The applicant since working an ad hoc 

basis made an application before the Gauhati High Court 

under Article 226 seeking for •a direction for regularisatiori 

of her service. By order dated 16.11.89 in Civil Rule No. 
S 

619/89 the High Court directed the respondents to appoint 

the applicant to the post of SUPW(H) Teacher in temporary 

Capacity until the services of a duly qualified teacher are 

obtained at which selection the petitioner may also be 

considered. pursuant thereto the applicant was appointed 

with effect from 16.11.89 and she was provided regular pay 

Scale. In the year 1996 she was deputed for an in-service 

course in Work Experience specifically meant -for the teachers 

of various regions including Ouwahati. The in-service course 

was imparted at Kendriya Vidyalaya, National Aeronautic 

L&boratory Campus, Bangalore. The applicant successfully 

Oompleted the course • She was called for Interview in the 

year 1995 before the Selection Committee comprising of five 

Members and she gathered the impression that she fared well. 

tthile the applicant Was working as such she was served with 

a HEmorandum dated 31.8.2000 intimating certain adverse 

remarks. She submitted her representation dated 27.9.2000 

• • for expunctiori of the adverse remarks by way of review. The 

• 	Memo dated 31 .8 .2000 also mentioned that the applicant was 

working on court. - order and there was no appointment order 

X. 
the I<VS. The applicant apprehending termination moved 

contd . .3 



'A 	 -3- 

the Tribunal by way of this application praying for a 

direction for regularisation of her service. 

The respondents contested the case. According to the 

respondents she was appointed as Suptd teacher (sewing and 

needle) on purely ad hoc basis for the period starting 

9.3.89 to3O.4.89or till the regular induxnbent joins which-

ever is earlier. The respondents disputed the eligibility 

of the applicant and stated that 'she did not possess diploma 

in tailoring and needle work from Government Industrial 

Training Institute, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi or did 
secure 

heL ono'ar training certificate in cutting and tail6rin9 

for 'women Instructors. New Delhi as required in Kendriya 

Vldyaiayas. She only possessed one year National Trade 

Certificate, as such she was not qualified for.regular 

appointment. The respondents stated in the written statement 

that the applicant was interviewed on 8.12.95 by the Regional 

Selection Board and the proposal was forwarded to the KVS, 

Headquarter for her regular appointment but her case was 

not considered for regular appointment as she did not qualify 

for the post of supi teacher in KVS. The respond?nts also 

asserted that the applicant was deputed for an in-service 

course only because of her working inthat post 

1 o4e have heard Mr S. Sarma, learned counsel for the 

applicant and also Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel appearing 

for the respondents at length. Mr Sarma, learned counei 

£ or the applicant submitted that the applicant rendered her 

service for more than' 12 years. She is eligible to hold the 

post in view of her experience as SUPW teacher. There Is no 

justification for not regularising her service. Mr Sarma 

also submitted'that in identical case, the respondents 
	S 

relaxed the qualification of the candidate pursuant to the 

contd. .4 

£7 
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judgment of the Gauhati High Court in Ci'i1 Rule No .445 /85, 

1137/86 and 1138/86 disposed of on 3.7.87. Mr Sarma submitted 

that since the applicant had rendered her Service in the 

institution and performing her duties to the satisfaction 

of the authorities, there is no justification for not 

regularlslngher service. Countering the arguments of Mr 

Sarma, Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel for the respondents 

submitted that the applicant lacked the essential qualifi-

cation, namely, a diploma 1n tailoring and needle work 

from the recognised institute she could not be regularised 

in service. Mr Chanda, the learned counsel produced before 

us the relevant records including the minutes of the DPC 

that was held on e.12.5. The applicant was awarded 55 

marks out of 100. and the said proceedIng was forwarded to 

the ivs Headquarters, Newt Delhi by communication dated 

8.12.95 for approval of the select panel of Work Experience 

Teacher. It was also mentioned there that the applicant 

did not possess the requisite 3 years diploma in cutting 

and tailoring as required under the i<VS rules. The Assistant 

Commissioner, KVS, New De Ihi. by communication dated 13 .3 .96 

in± armed that the case of the applicant could not be 

considered f or appointment on regular basis as she was not 

qualified £ or the post of SUPW teacher with a direction 

to terminate her service by appointing a SUPW teacher from 

the approved select panel. AS per no 	the following 

qualifications are prescribed for Work Experience Teacher : 

"i) Matriculation or Higher Secondary 
Examination; (hO Three Years' Diploma 
in Electrical &igineering and Electronics, 
or in Tailoring, Needle Work and Enbroidery 
from a recognized Institution or Governmet 
Industrial Training Institute or Polytechnic 
and two years' practical/teaching 
experience in the trade, .or. 1Structors' 
Training Course Diploma plus three years' 
practical/teaching experience in the 
trade or Degree in Technical Education 

contd. .5 
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from the. £.egional college of Education 
with two years I practical/teaching 
experience, preference will be given 
to candidates possessing skill and 
knowledge of Toy and Doll Making, 
Puppetry, i3atik, Leather work, Sheet 
Metal work, Wood work, Kitcher Garden-
irig and Ornamental Gardening etc." 

Admittedly the applicant fulfills one part of the eligibility 

test, namely, so far her educational qualification is concerned, 

she possessed a diploma in cutting and tailoring for one 

year course and not a three years Diploma in Tailoring, 

Needle work and Iiibrcidery from Government institute or 

polytechnic. In identical matter the respondents however, 

relaxed that part of the qualification and appoint Smt Surjeet 

Kaur, Miss Mira Bhattacharjee and Rabindra Narayan Deb, 

petitioners in Civil Rule Nos.445185, 1137/8.6 and 1138/86. 

The petitioner in Civil Rule No.445/85 had possessed one 

year certificate course from Industrial Training institute 

and the other two petitioners had possessed three years' 

Diploma course from the respective institutes. The High 

Court considering the facts and circumstances of those 

petitions directed the respondents to consider their cases 

by relaxing the aforesaid qualifications. In Rabindra Narayan 

Deb case the High Court made the following observation : 

~V~- ~/ 

"Sri Rabindra Narayan Leb had completed 
three years course, two years from ITI, 
Shillong and one year Apprenticeship 
Training at Indian Oil Corporation., 
Guwahati Refinery and had qualified in 
the Trade as an electrician. He had been 
teaching the subject from 1978 satisfictorly 
as a teacher. We are inclined eo take the 
view that it is riot right for the authcrities 
to continue a person in a job x year after 
year for 5-6 years or more and yet say 
that he is not qualified, particularly, 
when the incumbent has been performing 
duties satiâfactorily, possibly because 
they have requisite educational knowledge 
but do not have the particular diploma. 
required, which we are inclined to think 
is taking a very technical view in the 
matter. Vfe accordingly think that this is 
also a fit case where the authorities 

ccntd . .6 



4 4 -6- 

should consier whether the three years' 
certificate which thepetitioner has su1d 
or should not be considered sympathetically 
for relaxation of the aforesaid qualification 
for the reasons stated above, and if required, 
the relaxation of age qualification should 
also be sympathetically considered. 9  

The case of the applicant is not distinguishable from those 

mentioned, when the respondents consequent to the decision, 

of the High Court regularised the services of. the aforesaid 

persons, there is no ground in discriminating the applicant. 

Considering the facts and circumstances we do not find any 

justification in not giving the similar benefit to this 

applicant, else it would be held violative of the equality 

clause. 	0 

4. 	In the premises we direct the respondents No .2, 3 

and 4 to consider the case of the applicant for her reular 

appointhent as SUPW in the Kendriya Vidyalaya on the footing 

that she possessed the requisite qualification and if 

necessary by relaxing her eligibility condition on the 

basis of her experience and the respondents are also directed 

to pass an appropriate order thereon within a period of 

2 months from the date of receipt of this order. 

5 • 	We also direct that till completion of the aforesaid 

exercise the applicant shall be allowed to continue in 

her present posting. 

The application is allowed to the extent indicated. 

There shall however, be no order as to costs. 
S 

\: 

K.KSSHARMA ) 
	

D.N.CHOWDHURY) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

	
VICE CHAIRMAI'1 
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THE CENTRAl.. ADM rN :c STRATi VE TR I BUNAL GUWAHAT I BENCH 

GUWARATI 

BETWEEN 

smt 	BLti1. 	Patot;aryq 	W/O Bhr'i 	K.K.  
Patowary, presently work inç a Soc I a]. ly 
Ue fu] 	P rodc t :i. v e 	Works 	ic ache r , 
Kendriya Vidyal aya Narenç I 	Guwahati 
Assam. 

• 	 AND 

I 	The Un ion of India, represented by 
the Secretary to the Government of 
India, Ministry of Human Resources 
Deve lopinent Central Secretarj at 
New D e ]. h i 

2 	Ke'ndriya 	V Idya 1 aya 	Sançathan 
throuc:jh 	its 	Cha :1. rman , 	Kendri ya 
Vi dya .1 aya Sangathan 	Nehru House 
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg New Delhi 

3 	The Commissioner,  F  F:::endriya Vidyala 
ancathan JNS Campus, New Dc :t hi 

4 	The As,stt 	Commissionr, Kendriya 
Vidyal a Sanç1athan t3uwahati Rej ion, 
Maligaon, Guwahat 1-12 

5. The Principal Kendriya Vidyal aya, 
Narençj I 	G.twahat :1 -2' 

DE:TAI 1.3 OF APP 1. ICAT ION 

1. PART I CULARS 	OF 	THE ORDER AGA INST 	WHICH 	T. 
APPL ICAT ION I S MADE 

The application is directed against 

of service of the App 1 icart 

useful Productive Works (SUPW) Teac:her 

Vidyal aya , Nareng I in which post she has  

for the last 17 years 

he threatened 

as 	sc:c:i ally 

of Kend r iya  

IDe en work i nç4 

IV, 



2 

JURISDICrioN OF mE: TR):EJNAL. 

The Applicant dec::iares that the subject matter of 

the application is wi thin the jurisdiction of this 

Hon bi e Tribunal 

L I N I TAT I ON 

The 	Applicant 	further - declares 	that 	the 

application is fi led within the limitation period 

prescribed under Section 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985 

FACTS OF THE CASE 

4.1 	That the Applicant is a citizen of India and as 

such she is enti tied to all the rthhts, protections and 

pri vii eqes guaranteed by the Const I tut ion of mdi a and 

the laws framed thereunder, 

42 That the Applicant Is now serving as a SUPW teac::her 

in Kendriya Vidyal ay-a Naren I 	.ducation&Iquai if icat ion 

is 	B.A.w:i th c::ertifjcate course in Cutting 	and 

Tailoring which she ob ta:i.ned from the 	Industr:i a 1 

Training :Ensti tute, Bonqaiaon control]. ed by the 

National Council for Train inc in Vocational Trades. In 

the said certi :?ic:ate course examination, she obtained 

77% marks 

43 	That the Applicant, initially entered into the 

services of the Kendriya Vidyai a Sangathan In the year 

1983 and since then was continuinc1 in her er'vice with 

time to t :ime engagement and extension Her name was 

snonsored by the Emp 1 oymen t Exchange l  Bong a I çj aon In 

Bill 



one of her appointments in 1985 she was so appointed 

pursuant to her selection by a duly 	constituted 

selection committee. DurinQ the year 19E38--89 	the 

Applicant was again selected by the selection committee 

for 	being appointed as SLJPW teacher on the basis of 

the educationaL qualification 	and the' certificate 

course. 

Above factual aspect of the matter are not in 

dispute and was the subject matter of Civil Rule Nd., 

619/89 and the Applicant craves leave of this Honble 

Tribunal to pr'oduce the copies of the relevant 

documents as and when required, 

44 	That when the services of the Applicant was 

continued on adhoc basis and there beinq no security of 

job.)  the Applicant approached the Hon'ble eauhati HiQh 

Court by filing Civil Rule No, 619/89 and the Hn hle 

Court was pleased to admit the same 	8y.an order dated 

89.89, the Respc:ndents therein were directed 	to 

considerthe appointment in the available vacancies. 

45 That the above Civil Rule was finally disposed of 

vide judgment and order dated 161189 and the 

Respone.nts were directed to appoint the Applicant to 

the post of SUPW teacher. 

A copy of the said iudcfment dated 161189 is 

annexed hereto as ANNEXtJRE=i. 

46 	That Inspite of the aforesaid orders of the 

Hon 'hie Court, the Applicant was not appointed as 

directed by the Hon'hle Court. After a protracted 

0 



ki 
-4- 

correspondences, eventually the Applicant was appointed 

as SUPW wef. 16 11 $89 in the regular pay scale 

admissible to the post vide Memo No. F$ 36/KVN/93-

94/2014-17 dated 15/$2-11-93$ This was preceded by due 

approval of the competent authorities as mentionec in 

the appointment letter itself.  

A copy of 	the said memorandum dated 	I 5/22. :1. 1 .93 	is 

annexed hereto as ANNEXURE-2 

4.7 	That the Applicant states that eversinc:e her 

appointment as above 	she has been serving in the 

institution to the best of her abi 1 :i ty and satisfaction 

of the students. In the year 1996, she was deputec:I for 

an in-service course in tJork Experience specifically 

me ant for the teac:her's of various reci ions including 

wahati 	The in-service course was imparted 	at 

Kendriya Vidyal eya, Net :i,ona .1 Aeronautic Laboratory 

campus, Bangalore The App 1 icant suc:cessful iv comp 1 eted 

the aid work experience course whic:h is imparted to 

regular teachers of the Sangathan This was preceded by 

an interv:ieA held only fpr the Applicant to which she 

was :inv:i ted vide let ter No. F.8-9!94-KVS (GR) / 13075 

dated 4/3. 12.95 The Appl :ic::ant appeared before the said 

interview and to the best of her know 1 edne, she was 

found suitable by the selection,committee comprising of 

f:i ye members. During the course of her interview, she 

was also intimated by the members that having regard to 

the . long five years of service to her credit and the 

experience she had gathered, the selection was a mere 

formal i y ahd. tht her services would automatically 

J 
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stooc.i regulseisede ,  However, she was not intimated 

anything in writing, but by the conduct - of the 

Respondents towards recocjn it ion of the App I icant as a 

recuiar teacher, naturally proved that her service 

stood recjul an sed 

Cc:pies of the interview call letter dated 41295 

and the list of participants in the in-service 

course are annexed hereto as ANNEXURES-3 and 4 

respect ive iy 

48 That pursuant to her such selection, she was sent 

to the said :irv-serv ice course" which is always 

imparted to regular teacher only.. The Applicant has 

also been given all service benefits inc lud ing 

membership to pension scheme Grot..p Insurance Scheme 

(3PF etc She has also been granted the incremental 

benefits and her case was rec::ommended for crossinp of 

-efficiency bar htu in the mean time in view of the 

Fifth Pay Commission recommend at ions came into being 

and accordingly as per the said recc3mmendat ion it was 

not necessary to cross the eff ic. :i ency bar. Be :i t stated 

here that her case was also recommended for 

conf:irmation .. Treating her to be rocjular teacher, she 

has been alloWed to take loan for L ICI , Housinq Finance 

Ltd ,. and the school as acted as ctuarantor with the 

• undertak :ing to revere the loan instalments and to 

remit the same to L ICI , Housinq Finance Ltd.. 

A copy of the undertaking dated 2 ..6 2000 is 

annexed here to as 8NNr:xuRE--5 

FJI 



4.9 That the Appi ic:ant states that she has çot 2 sons 

and one daughter studying in bacJnior of Coputer 

Education cse, Cl 	—XIF, and Cl ass"-IV respect :1. ye io 

The CiovePnment of India, Ministry of Human 	Fsource 

Development has granted financial assistance for her 

eldest son s education as adm:i. ssibl e to requl ar 

teacher.  

In the above c::ontext cop:ies of the letters dated 

10 4 200 and 10 5 p2000 are annexed he reto as 

ANNEXURES6and7 respec:tive1y.  

4.10 That 	in the year 1995 the Principa:L 	of the sc:hool 

issued 	a (:ertlflcate c:ertfy:ing the duration of service 

of 	the App 1 :icant 	and as to how she has been allowed 	to 

draw all servace benefits admissible to KVS empioyees 

it was also certif icc! that she was teaching from Ci ass-

VII to c:iass--xII satisfactorily.  

A copy of the certi fic:ate dated 7 12.95 is annexed 

hereto as ANNEXtJRE-8 

4 1....Iha That the service records including the ACRs of the 

Applicant; depict her sincere and dedicat;ed service 

durinci the academic: inspection also the authoritIes of 

KVS also have all alonci c :i. yen favourable reports to her 

of which ment ion may be made of 1997 whe, rein she has 

been c1i yen the fo), lowing remarks 

"SIJPW lessons and activitIes are very muc:h upto 

the rnar4::, 	variet;y of ac:tivity is taught4 to the 

TWO- 
students are very interested and WR a lot .ieacher is 

exc:el lent and effective 

c2 



The Appi icart craves leave of  the Hon h1e i"ribunal 

for a cii rect ion to produce her annual corrf icent i al 

rolls and the yearly academic inspection reports. 

4.12 ihat the Applicant was surprised to receive a 

rnemorandLim No F. 5 -4/98-KVS(BR)/5591-92 datd 31 8. 2000 

making certain wild and baseless all egai; ions as adverse 

remarks purportedly recorded in her ACR for the year 

ending 30.6.2000. 8efore record ing such adverse 

remarks, the App 1 icant was never mt imatecJ of any 

deficiency in her service and/or no warning either c::ral 

or in writing was given to her to remove the alleged 

def ic: i enc i es as requi red under the rules. Such remarks 

suddenly reported in her ACR dun ng 30. i.2000 run 

contrary to her earl ier ACRs where in no such remark was 

recorded and rather she has always been reported as a 

good and effici ent teacher and her all the ACRs prior 

to the one dated 31 .8.2000 carry qood remarks, thus the 

memorandum dated 31 8.2000 is not sustainable be inn not 

founded on mater;j, a is fact:s and there be . ...p procedural 

irregularity in recording the adverse remarks. Further 

on the face of it, the remarks recorded are vague and 

indefinite and all are in cieneral in nature without 

specifying anything and detaching the particulars. No 

reasonable man instructed in law could have recorded 

such swcepinq remarks in the ACR 	except with an 

oblique purpose 	Hints of ma 1 aficie and colourab 1 e 

exerc:kse of power are the foundation of the said 

remarks so much so there could not have been a remark 

regarding her appointment which is also contrary to the 



factual. aspect of the matter depic:tinc 	total nc:n- 

application of mind 

A copy of the memorandum dated 31.0 .2000 is 

- 	 rp>j hereto as ANNEXURE_C?., 

4.13 That on receipt of the aforesaid memorandum q  the 

Applicant submitted the representation against the aid 

adverse remarks on 27.9.2000. In the representat ion 

she has dealt with the mater in detail 

A copy of the memorandum dated 27 9 2000 is - 

annexed hereto as ANNEXURE-lO. 

4.14 	That eversince the issuance of the memorandum 

dated 310.2000 (Annexure-9) things have started 

moving adversely against the Applicant. It is being 

whispered that she being not a r'egui ar appointee . and 

hay incr been cont inued in service pursuant to the 

Annexure-i order of the Hon ' b 1 e Gauhat iHi gh Court her 

service would b. term:iated at any moment. It is also 

whispered that althoLlçjh no or'e e ise has been seiec:ted 

in her post., but the post being held by her is going to 

be filled up by another incumbent an transfer from 

ancther school in Bi har and pursuant toth at her 

service will be dispensed with. Everything is being 

done in a hush hush manner. Goinc by the facts and 

circwnstances invo:ived in the case and there being 

del ay towards reciul an sat ion of the services of the 

App 1 ic ant al though she was interviewed fort he purpose 

way back in 1993 it is her genuine apprehension that. 

her service is going to be terminated at any moment 

0 



- 9 

upon joining of the inc:umbent from Bihar. 	It is a 

device being adopted by the Respondents to see the 

ouster of the App 1 icant so that the post that would 

fail vacant c::ouid be filled up by their own nearer and 

clearer one 

4.15 	That the Applicant sta.tes that her apprehension 

is fortified with the issunce of Anne>ure-9 memorandum 

dated 31 B 2000 inasmuch as there could not have been 

any other occasion to issue such a memorandum mak incj a 

statement therein that she has been continuing in her 

service as per the order of the Hon 'bi e Court and there 

is no order from the. KVS regarding her appointment 

Such a. statement could not have been an adverse remark 

and same is also incorrect inasmuch as she has been 

appointed in her post with due approval of the 

competent authorities For all practical purposes, she 

is a regular teacher of the sc:hool with all service 

benefi ts The Respondents have all along treate(:i her to 

be so, more particularly, after the interv:iew held in 

1995 The App I ic::ant cannot be made respons b Ic for non-

issuance of any order towards rec:ju I. arisat ion of her 

service pursuant to the interview and her selection in 

1995 

4.16  . That the App 1 :icant has come to t.::now that although 

the 	incucnbe nt from a Bihar school 	is sought 	to be 

transferred 	to her school the school authority has 

reported 	that there is no vac:ancy in the 	school to 

acc::ommodate 	the said transferee However, the authority 

of 	the 	KVS 	is he ii bound to Sc eth the ouster 	of the 

Appi icant 	and to that effect has reportedly advised the 

IF 

109 



L 
- 10 

local authori. ties to repi ace the App). icant by way of 

termination of herrVice with that of thet rans'fer'ee 

As per the whisper made in the Vidyal aya, the aforesaid 

development has taken place in the middle of October 

itself and now there is imminent that of termination of 

her service,. In such an eventual I ty she will suffer 

irrepai-'ab la loss and injury and the same wi ii seriously 

tell upon her fam:i. ly  life 

4.17 	That the Applicant states that there was some 

doubt regarding her certi ficate course qualification as 

reflected in the final order of the Hon h1e High Court 

However, the KVS itself found it difficult to get 

candidates with their I aid down qualification as per 

which such cert i f ic: ate course qua Ii f icat ion is requ :i red 

to be cbtained only from the selective institutions. 

Having regard to such a difficult situation, the 

author:j. ties of the KVS were p ). eased to relax the said 

qualification in respect of many teachers and thei. r 

ser'vics have been ragularised of which mention may be 

made of the c:ases of Miss Mira Ehatacharjee Shri R.N.  

Dab and Smti Surj it Kaur. In this connection, letter 

No. F3-1/80-::VS(Rp-I1) dated 111180 by whic:h all the 

three persons were granted rd axation This being the 

posi t:i,on, there is no earthly reasons as to why same 

benefit should not be extended to the Applicant a].so 

In fact 'during the course of interview, held in 1995, 

sol ely for the purpose of requl arisat ion of her 

services, the members of the selection commi ttee made 

it known to her that her services would be 

regul arised 	if necessary, by way of extending the 

vi 
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benefit of relaxation having regard to her length of 

service and experience and that she could very well 

take it that her services had been regulariseth She was 

also appraised by the said members that the selection 

was a mere formality. Although no further intimation 

was given to her, as per her legitimate expectation and 

going by the sequence of events, she took it to be a 

deemed regularisation of her service, more 

particularly, in view of the fact that after the said 

selection, she has been extended all service benefits 

and she has been treated as a regular teacher with 

retrospective effect Now contrary to such a fact 

situation and her legi timate expectation, there is a 

move to terminate her services by way of replacement to 

be made by a transferee Even if the Hon'ble High 

Court s order is taken recourse to hold mci that her 

services have not yet been r'eçjuiarised., then also her 

services cannot be terminated in this manner and the  

Respondents are precluded from doing so in terms of the 

order 	of the Hon bie Court and without complying witt 

the same 

418 	That the Applicant has filed this O.A.seet::irig 

urgent. 4  and immediate relief in view of threatened 

termination of. her serv:Lce 	It is a fit case for 

passing the impugned 

Ealanc:e of convenience 

impugned order prayed 

suffer irreparable loss 

hardship And liability4 

she has been working in 

rder as has been prayed for4 

lies in her favour and if the 

for is not granted, she would 

and injury including financial 

Having regard to the fact that 

the KVS for the last 17 years, 
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she cannot be hranc(ed to be a temporary appointee and 

even otherwise a I CC) her serv :.ces should be deemed, to be 

recjular and the same cannot be dispensed with in the 

manner as has been sought to be done by the 

Respondents 

4.19 That in any view of the matter, the impugned and 

proposed action of the Respondents are not sustainable 

and liable to be set aside qrantincj the rd :1. efs to the 

Appl ic:ant as has been prayed for.  

5 GROI,JNDS FOR REL. IEF WI i4 LEGAL. PROVISIONS 

5.1 For that the AppI ic: ant having rendered about 17 

years of service her servics cannot be terminated 

and/or dispensed with in the manner as has been soucjht 

to be done by the Respondents 

5.2 For that the Applicant having already been eel ected 

on various occasions by the KVS authori ties, her 

services are deemed to he reqularised with 

retrospective effect and the same cannot be dispensed 

with without following the due process of I aw 

5.3 For that 	the Applicant having already 	been 

eel ected in the year 1995 pursuant to the order of the 

Hon 'ble High Court and she having been crant;ed all 

service benefits retrospectively, now suddenly, after 

17 years, she cannot be termed as a temporary appointee 

so as to dispense with her service by way of posing an 

incumbent on transfer.  
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5.4 For that the very fact that the Applicant has been 

rendering her services with, utmost devotion and 

sincerity and that her service record and the- ACRs also 

depict. the same itself will nullify the adverse remarks 

as reflected in the Pnrexure"9 memorandum and 

accordingly the said adverse remarks are not at all 

sustainable and no action on that basis can he taken 

twárds dispensation of the services of the Applicant. 

5.5 	For that malafide and colourable exercise of 

power being the foundatiQn of the proposed termination 

of the services of the Applicant and the Annexure-9 

memorandum having been issued with an oblique purpose 

which is now evident in view of the fact that her 

services are roing to be terminated such ac:tion on the 

part.of the Respondents are not at all sustainabl*, 

5.6 	For that the Applicant having already 	been 

- . selected in 1995 and whatever relaxation is required to 

be given even if the sme is he:id to he esential such 

procedure havirg already been fol lowed and the 

Applicant having all along been treated as a regular 

teacher of the school, her services cannot be 

terminated in the manner a has been sought to be done. 

5.7 	For that having regard to the length of service 

and the experience, the Applicant has already gathered, 

having worked in the KVS for the last 17 years j  there 

should be deemed relaxation in favour of her in respect 

of certificate course qua] ification which was also the 

ground reality as realised by the members of the 

selection committee held in 1995. 
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S B For that the Appi icant beinc a regular teacher of 

the school her services cannot be terminated without 

fol lowing the due process of law and her servic:es 

cannot be replaced by a tranferee 

5.9 	For that the Appeilaht having fulfil led all the 

requisites in the matter of appointment, her services 

cannot be dispenscd with and even I 'f it is held that 

she was lacking in the certificate course 

quail fication same should be deemed to be relaxed 

and/or he expressly relaxed as was done in case of 

others in deference to Artic:i e 14 and 16 of the 

Const :i tut ion of mdi a 

5.10 For that the Applicant having always been treated 

as a regular employee, there could not have been any 

oc:c:asion 	for 	this 	sudden 	development 	more 

particularly, with the issuance of Annexure-9 

memorandum, but for an oblique purpose to accommodate 

person of the choice of the Respondents. 

5.11 	For that if the services of the Applicant is 

dispensed with and/or terminated in the manner as has 

been sought to be done, same will be vial ative of the 

order of the Hon hl e High Court 

5.12 For that in any vi eli.I of the matter, the impugned 

acticDn on the part of the Respondents is not 

sustainable and interference ......this Hon able Tribunal 

is cal led for in the matter 



AIL 

L 
	 30 

- 15 - 

DETAILS OF_REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

The Aiplicant declares that she has no .other' 

alternative and efficacious remedy except by way of 

filing this application.. 

MATrERS NOT PREVIOUSLY_FILED OR PENDING BEFORE ANY 
OTHER COURT 

	

The Applicant further declares that 	no other,  

application, writ petition or suit in respect of the 

subject natter of the instant application is filed 

he -fore any other Court, Authority or any other Bench of 

the Hon hle Tribunal nor any such application, writ 

petition or suit is pending before any of them. 

7 REL IEFS SOUGHT FOR 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, 

the Applicant prays that this application be admitted, 

records he called for and notice he issuec:I to the 

Respondents to show cause as to why the reliefs sought 

for in this application should not be granted and upon 

hearing the parties and on perusal of the records, be 

pleased to grant the fol:towing reliefs 

6.1 - To 	set 	aside 	and 	quash 	the 	impuQned 

action/proposal towards termination of the 

services of the Applicant as SUPW teac:her in the 

KendriyaVidyalaya, Narencji 

8.2 	To direct the Respondents to treat the Appliart 

as  a regular teacher of the said school with 

effect from 16.11.89 with all consequential 

benefits 

1 
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B3 	Cost of the app]. ic:at ion 

E34 	Any 	o t h e r relief or. reliefs to which 	the 

Appi :icant is enti tied and as may be deemed ii t 

and proper ,  

9 I NTER I fri ORDER PRAYED FOR 

Uncier the facts and ci rcumstarces of the c::ase the 
0 

Applicant prays 	for 	an 	interim 	order 	issuing a 

di rect ion to the Respondents not to dispense with the 

serv±ces of the Applicant as SUPW teacher of KencJriya 

Vidyaleya, Narenci, 

10 .  

The appi ic:ation is filed through Advocate 

.11, pARTICULARS OF THE :i P O. : 
L 

1) 	I.P . O. No. 	
03 

ii) 	Date 	 . /~ (O 	OOO 

iii. ) Payable at i Guwahati 

12 L, 1ST OF ENCLOSURES 

As stated in the Index 

Verifjcatjor 

L. 

I- 
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V E R I F I C A T .1 0 N 

I 	Smt I3uiu Patc.wary, acjed about 39 years, tin fe 

of Shri K K 	Patowary, presently working as StJPW 

tcher of Kendriya Vic:Iyalaya, NarenQi 	do hereby 

sol emnly affirm and yen fy that the statements made in 

p a ra rapils 	 are true 

to my know 1 edge I those •made in paraqTaphs 	rn rn 

are true to my information derived from records and the 

rests are my humble submissions before the Hon 1 b 1 e •-

Tribunal 

And I sicn this yen fication on this the 25 th 

day of October 2000 

0 
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tii' 	jUt) fIle't to ri 	f(I)u Of' U1ii 11ettt1lI oitlt 
0, 	

ti 	ectioll Uit III V1(fl4 	UI' the f'ct UI' t; tI; 	U t1ouerVI 

• 	 fI8 	\'l'J'(l LU Lii r' 	III ftO: t. 	IIC 19l3, 	II0Y 
 

CQJIL1II1IOUiJ1Y l'oi' thU cI'tLri' pc•'t'i.fllh, 	It  

• •-. ..........I' 	
at1nCt0i'1iy, 	1Jf 	h'C1 1 flihhlCltt'ff fdi 	ii 	1)fIOjJIt UI 

e 
1etit.0i' 	to Iii,' i'ui;'.. oh' INf W( 	todpl' III 

tol1lf(0f'l'y c 1a j, 1. y OIl tI 1 tilU "CIV  TI 	(f i U ujy 

quaic1e&1 t&ochIel are Qt)tihlç1 At 0i1clt Zu1('Cti(Ot 

LIIIJ jIflt1ti.(4fOi' ()' 	1 :;O l  

i 	Il l  

wLtIl uhf' 	( %I()tI P 	1(10 i,I'I,I'4tjWt 1 ,111 	'etI 

idIoett r)h • ho (o:lt!l.. 	. . 

;t1/ Ii.V.I'• 0 l' f 	 Pi/ 	 I'iV!.'V, 
I 	

Judi, 	 Jildt. C. 

IUII ,. 	 1 
' S  

( ''''..-.... 	 ' 	•l:i( 	f..q.' 	 . 'lIII''1..f 	

1 

.Ii 

II 
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1I11nI 	
S 	 Phone : 3482I.28/35 

Kendria Yidi, Harôngi 
• 	 \ P. 0. Saigaon Guwahaij. 

Assam : Pin : 781027 

t! /Oit; -17- 	- 

J 

S u bj oct * - 	OFFER OF tQP 01 NTENT TO T lIE p0] T (F $ UI? W (Ste. N) 

With reference to the •Aisistant Cornmissionor , Xendrlya 

Vici'alaya Sangathan(IIQ) New Delhi letter No, F,4-22/9lKV(stt.-IV) at, 
26 , 081993  and assistant Connniasioner 0  Kondriya Vidya].aya S ant3ethan 

letter No 0 F.2Q8/8O-KV3(GR)/lOO25 (Gauhati Region) dated 20 4 01903, 

$mt, 1ulu Pa.oy has been appointed against a tornporary poot of $UPW 

(8&N) Teacher in Kondriya Vi clyal aye angathan and posted at Kendriya 

Vi dyal ae Narangi with .effect from 1611,1989 on initial pay of ½l400/-

in the Scale of l, 

s6O26OO/ 	She Will draw allowances and all other berujfits ' addition 

to Pay at the rates adjiissiblo to the 1endriya Viayai.aya Sangathan Em- 

ploycos, 
The arroats of salary for the period from 1613,$9 has  

boon paid to her on 24,O1993 in turms of the abovo mentioned let ters e  
To 

3mt 1  Bulu Potowrry, 
3UpW (S&N) Teacher, 
1endriya Vidyalaya  Nara*gi,3$W 

IPA  
Infoimation and nocosary 

1. Assitaflt Comutissioner, KVS, UU. Gauhati-34 	 ' 
2• 	

ssisunt Commissioner, KVS(HQ), No 

3 0  Pernonel file of $nit Bulu patowary 0  

I- 
I'M NCIPAL1 



- 

ci 

(p r ()ST iNG 

L K U, TIDn&iuj. 	 RO 

No .F.8_/9L_KVs 
10, 

)'til.Id  

2 •.! • 1'-j;_(::'ry , 	 1 

•• 	t1c1:  

Sub :— Iiit erview fer fhe pot c;j: 
>ps :E  

S i r/M itc1m , 

With reerlv) •LQ yOur, pp:.ct.on :ror the above post in 
liV3 , you are h rbv 3rti.1iSf;c 1: c' 	(;:;r ioT i.it cxi,:Lcw iit; t;h e p3.ac , 
date ond tine indicated bolow. : 	 . 	• 
PLJC1 RENmtrYi fi1)YAUkYJ\. SANGATILAN no flLLIG\oN GuY-1 2 

DJrE 	DATE 	OC-.1 2-95 	T.1Ni 	10.00 

2. 	if t 	selection 	,nnitto is unb2.j to iiitexvic•, on the date 
specified above, it iy he necess cry for ;cu. tostj: till the next 
dy without any ClaaJIi for 0ver5tayal. 

3, 	Caudj'dats are fre to cn 	r/seuk jr t-indi icforo the Interiew 
Boat/se1cjjon ccnoo, 

• You a:re M' i 	 e 	:o i,r:,uI Mu fol,Lo:J.nj 

:1) 	1 11 oriina1 ccrI;ificats in si;.Iort o1 your qulificationS 
(including de3reo certfictes) ex'oricnce and etc ae CertificateS 
of teaciin ox;erienc of rc 30 i;ed/Got. Institutions s hluod 

be duly coun;ersi(meci by L. CE/Dy lisectcr of schccl or iigher 
authoritios fail infl, .wh:Lch no Woi3ta(e 	 t. , ivefl. 

ii) '11 oriinaJ. Ii,rkhpets i.r. Sj 	<;-t of t'3r 	rfr3tC percentaie 
of mar:S mtt iond in yror V., i :icE. ion 114 	v, hoots issuoci for each 
part/seuster by 1he University, ust he brcuhi; ). On].y maxsheets iZ3S 

issued by th L, e:-:Pm1n1n' hax") Cr L'niiyorsty(tiot fran clie(e) 
will be takcn as vcj.:LJ. 
In cabe TCU arc. fl'1 	1''- 	of I VS and eu'- 	]cc'tion has not 
fll].'eady beeii : 	wrocd t:'t 	 per chr,rinJ.. 110 O3Ji(Ji ION ci'fI* 
FICiT: 1' rei iu. 	o:rj).L I'C t' - 

If ), ou beicnr to SC/ST/u :; 	flIiOiiI 1 crtjfjcje (iii criC.incJ ; 
from the c OIJ.) t:onI: autior i. 	i; 	tie 1i:.s 1; ricI; iajt rtc/Du Ccrm/ 
Collector etc. of your 	 in this rofal-d. r - 	candidate 

belong ing tc OC ar required t brinj With thorn tUe cort1 
ficato in tho fori ati n.cc 
Certificate (in oriCinn: 	. cc:n a U'd of Orthopcdic/OIthUrno10 
gical 1 eptt . of a it al /Ctiii 5 urgeion St at 'Lug 
the nature of h c nd*e.ap On ". e;tu nt . f ti is ability, if you  aro 
physiccl 	• fed. 
The tLs ci ori'' con: I ri. 	Lc' :i.rl ox'i, iiiai. ) if you or''. roi ox-s cry Lco mnn/ 
disciar'cd dc'.fc,u(, 	Lero (;n:j. 
L  certificate of roCi.t rat ion of nc::e from the 	 oat EXChaT . rO. 
that_jrouarcttcd .LLjcur]tre.5trction4 

vu-i) Oni(inn.i. core i.fi,cc' o : os n-1 by 1c Dy Ccmmir4s ionor of )i&1i; r:Lct 
:Lti L55 in under i-os idcnt o..' is cr.i (IcJxai on of c o) rules, 1 95 
if relarai;icn in age, hcin a :erscn ordinarii.y residing in .ssa 
frcm .1-1-31 to 15 .B.Sj Is s 

ix) in case cf caud:Ldc t; e called ,I.'cr :Lrit orV - i3w for tlic rest of TUT iij 
H:lud:i. wh crc t e n: cr 	el; dc 	not inciicat e th c level of the 
course 1 .e. 	tsrai/.1.±ter'L ur in the concerncd 'jb,l cot at de(;r'c 
bye! the cdj1.nte 	niu:.d. produce a cr;i1icto from the Univors 
t o  

I)agO .2. 



Faj3.'0 	o )) oc1uo 	1:1)0 (.t'c(ncnL 	ct:ç 	0-I; para/I ( -i ) to (ix) 
above, 	braver a1p;jj(ab1, WjUtnj;r,j) foofej 	of c hdjdature 
and in 	p that cs you '1j 	 t -

:r ir .Lfltorvj 	cr paid TJ, 5 nhlar1y if any of th0 	
by yo in your appi. is found wroil(v cr iibeorr-% 

on vc•Lfjcaj-j01 anc\ slo found. to ha wilfulLy 5  pprsd flny 	
i:[cnat icn relevant to the COnsjder.t iO of ycu- cac, ?it)OUt prejudice 

tc. any other action tiab mcy bo 	
00 	our candidature will be Snmarily rejecL 	nc; ravc1j1r allcwanco will he ptjc1 to you. 

6. 	For FAttendizi,intej0 	:i.f t0 JUrney is POrfC;IéC 1,y train,, returti Second cIas, thro 	tc; ra:. fro y the Shortest rout w:Ul be prjd t ye 	 r' tlw 	ct etion )erest C • 	th 	z- e addes 	 a't, (von j 	r<' 	 ion or 	st ati on i'rcrn which you ccflirtnce your ci_, rnf~ 	for jflj 	and back, which, i s  
loss', In Cs0 of •Placcr 	ie 	

uct nctbeete by rafl, actual bu or Steruer frro by Ic •J':: 	
w:L3 b paid upto the nearest sly. Otaticti and theropftr 2u1 

c,ass rajj fare by ShO0t route, In • 	Case th jouey or a porj 	
thareof is èrfcedb bus, return 2nd clr:35 rail fare 

as a1::oc, or retwrti bus fare whi p 	 chever is 1cs will be aid, Clionpor 	 t±ct:
tiouId be Purchased wherever tho0 are available NO rese1nftic char(os will be paid 

• tour,  cla 	for th0 fare must bo 0CCC)C± 
by rail/bus/st earner f; icket in respoct of fare paid for the outaj icurney, 
	 if the railway 	 are surrendered L- 00 ticket ut:mbor, iEnsuii 	

statici and 1;ho atoitIt of fare paid b noted on 
	sl of Paper, ot attosted by tho ticket 

 addz'es (ivon in the 	 :C'o 	only will nc'ai1y be acc .td for tiO PU1pos0 unlOSs a chanre has alread)r been Ccmmulljcated and also received in time. 	0 

7. 	In respect of 
C0Uc1±ditCS apoearip for interj 	fran abruod, they can clajm Til only frcm the 	

nres place of/interVjol.7 nd back, They are not fltjj;ld tc TL from the ,plac of residence abroad to the place o.f iflterjtq 	::dj, Thj Is eual1y f'p1icab1 I respect staff waxkjl)(l iu 
kondriya vi4fya3aya abroad. The travel expenses adnissjb1 will 	'aid by ;r.ear of crosz3c3, choue al' by ch if pcssj0 • Ia Ti will howocr be paid if the aiitted cla:i is R.2Q/_ or less • If t h e railway/bus/st 'ir tiCkot Jc•. is )]Ot produced in suppol-!; of the cia 	CL) t 	daic. of inte riw, nC Pnent will ho mad0 and flL iurher corres')cfljfl00 will be itr- tamed. 	brj' a R1j STJNP 	

. with you to affix at the tii 	 worth re.1/ 
hs.5OO/._. 	 of recejVjl)( the payment, if claim execeds 

8, 	KVS etnployoes etto ,1c1nC th mit 	±0W will he.'1e to app?7 for lo 	of the kind 	fLr thc Purpos0, 

9 • 	It Is Y our respct :ibiJ,jty t o ircc Proper arracr,iient for tho receipt cr rdjrct hon of C 	1:n±C;tIon adrcsAcs1 t;c you, o i)lon of flCflrflcej'.(. ci' 	.j:c rc?ce':h)t; of,  thi: cc:nnitLnjctjcn for 	O ever rason shah,? b accc t' for Postponjn1' the dnt Cf intcrTJ0f for any ot(ir Purpcss 

/ont.ry to T.nd in to l;he pi :co ot 

• Yours faithfuiI, 

JSS JS T4:1i1 	C CIJi,:LSS i.oii& 

4 
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F . 	 -. 
Inservice Course in York 'Expehence 

• .i 	. • 	 •. 	' 	for the teachers of . 
r• LR) 1 

• . Ahmodabad,.ançjaIore,.Bhopaj B,hubhaQeshwar, Bombay., 
- 

Chandiçjarh, Dehradun, Dcliii, Guwahat,, Gwalior, 
, 	•'•,:: 	• • 	'. 	• ;? 	M 	 • ., I 	 . 	 . . . 	. 	 - 

Madrs,,Patna, and 3ilchar.Reions 
i ••'• ,••, •,'j 	.•• 	 • 	r, 	.. 	 . 	. 

'::• 	a1  rT' 	:' 	
q 

$ 	 I 	 l 	1 

	

• 	• 	......
.:.,' • 	 - 	 - 	. 	1• 	••. 	• 

from 01-06-1996 to 2106-1996 
4 

1 	''.. • 	I _I, 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 • 	 I 	 . 	., . 	. 	 • 

VENUE CENDRIYA VIDYALAVA, NAL Campus 
Bangalore-5600117 ;,__,. 	•.•• 	,-..: 	• . 	 . 	•. 	

.•. 

r 	
r' 	 r 

;••; 	
• 	. 	. 	 . •. 	

• 	 • 

-- 	,. 	•- 

	

.;.r.:•: 	 :: 	 •. 	--: 

, 	•fr 	 .5'I 	} 	•'' 	' 	,. i 	. 

I . 
',. :': 	. 	.c 	• 

	

•1 	,•. 	. 

	

• • 	• 	j 5 	!. 
1 

t 	. ' 	"' • 	- 	 Course Director 	. 

	

• 	 • 	 Mr. G. Chacko , 
• 	'• 	. 	- 	 Principal 

Kendriya Vidyalya, NAL Campus, EnçjaIoro-560017 

Assistance end Co-ordination zo the Diroczx 
Mr. Mohimed Hasnuddin 

Work Experienco Toachr 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, NAL Cainpuv, Bngalore-•60 017 

I 	

-. 
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 E)HOPrAL RESQ4 

I • Mr. 	 P 
 

	

Mr 	Pr.j jp 	'Et 

	

i:J. 	OI'anafl 	
at i 

	

1L 	
1 • 

 ux,.. rr 	na.aa  
ro 	 K. V. 	 CPF MEAy 	 . 

 :i.1Di 3 RlE3QN  

	

Mt 	Prn1chand 
2 hr 	n r a pa . 

	 )C. v 	 • 	
sa 	r 

. Mr.' Z'ahjr \hmd 	
ant1 	

' 
DtU-ji 	

- 
'ia 	id 1th. N4u 	ih 

Mr's. 	Jauhrj 	
K.. , 	 r tacr,  

	

Mr 	d I1r ; 	

- 	 rU-4i 

	

4. Mr 	Kueo 	c4a 	
VKV - 6haz iaaci - 

	

. Mr. 	J.P. Mht 	
ft•.V.. 	

Ca1;' j; S 
4. t1r. 	rdt 	

K.v. 	 rc.a 

	

4 	rtr. 	.r. z.n9 i1 
 

	

. Mr 	ia 	
K V 	II1 CL11;fly 

6UL'4AHITI 	
' 	

S 

	

• rlr 	O•j.j. 3aran 	
. - 

	

2. Mr 	i3u 	Patoar j 	 K . v. , Nar. no a 

	

iir 	1 ib 
 Si 

GWALUjp RE3IOM 

	

fl 	I 	i. 	

K:v•. i.j 	G'..ajjQr 2 Mr. R.K. Shra 	 K.V. 
REjIT.Qt-. 

	

£ Mr 	jtr nr 	tmh 

	

2. Mr 	K 1 1 ka P rasad 	 K V. MCI 	E 	I tnpi r 1- 	 L'
I  

	

-. Mr - 	R 
5 	 .. V rm 	 K V 'ii 	I 	Lh 	

r r F .s. 
 

	

(14Dj'3 	cj• 

1 . 	r• 	Cr 	:jrrj Kri;Iian 	K.V - 
PTN 	 . 	 S  

	

1. hr. 	5ia, h4a7..-r,  
La1 	 - Mo.I . Rnchi rJm Sinthi 	

Rancn 
SILC-W-. RE6iJ 

.i. i.a s W. ar
char Can i;onrnn 

S 	

KSV•. CLt 	o-an 

	

I3U • 	 KVS (ES. Khujrc r  

op .5  

.5 	
.5 
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J 	To, 

- 
LIC HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED 

AREA OFFICE GUWAHTI 
JEEVAN PRAKASH, S. S. ROAD 

FANCY F3AZA1 711, GUWAHATh70I 001 

FORM OF UNDERTAKING FOL flEPAYMENT 

,'. 

The 

....................... I ......... 

' 

(Address of the employer) 

Sub :- Authority for recovery of loan inotalmente/dues 
Dear Sir 

Edo hereby authorise you to recover from my monthly salary every month the loan 
instalments/premIums etc. In case of my default In repaying the Loan to the LlCoulng Finance LW, 
Guwahatl, Area Office, taken for purchaslng/constructlng a house/flat, situated at  

 

as and whon Intimatod by the said ArOn OffIce and romit the same to the said Area OffIce till t1in 1 

"iith Interest duo there-on is liquidated fully. 

I also declare and affirm that 1 shall have no right to revoke this authority during the pond 
io loan. 

Yours faflhfuliy, 

S Ignare 

Full Name 

Designation  

Address  

Accepted th9..)abovo authority letter. We have no objection for sanctioning loan to 

....... ........................... an employee of our establishment. 

We also undertake to recover loan irIta!ment from the above named employee/s and remit the 

same to LIC HFL, Guwahati as and when Intimated by the LIC HFL, Area Office Guwahati. 

Signature of the Employer 

Office Seal 	
Principal, 

 
r(endriya Vidyalaya Narang 

Phone Ne./\oO 	 Guwahati, Piu-781027 

Date: 

co 



\}. / 

4,  
4-' 

0 

I 
Kenriya Vidyalaya Snathan 

18 Institutional Area s  
Shaheed Jeet Sincjh i1arg, 

Now De 1hi-I 10 016 

31 
Trs, Id. 3ch4, 	Dwzed : 	,' ,S;rii 	OC' 

To 

7 ?ass/'trs/Mr1k cj 

3.. Kendriye 	ye 

Sub: Grant of financial assistance for professional education 
of t'achrs ' wards 

5L\  
. 

/ 	Mad a rn
I 
 31. r, 

The Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource 
Uevolopment, NFT 1 has granted financial asistence of f. 2000/.- 
(Rupees tr) •thousand only) for the prof2 	-oal ect-O---G 
your ward in response to th application submitted. 

Bond advance stamped rfcei;t for the sanctj.onod arncunt 
of assistance in the 'format qivon below to the undersigned by 
name at th eariies 

Also virite the nemc of the place of the nearest branch 
of I'LMDIA6 B-'K only for p' t'?ar1ncJ th Jemenru Uraf L in your 
favours 

Yours faithfully, 

( 2. S. hhlk era ) 
Education Officer 

0opy to : The Principal of the concerned Vidvalaya for doing 
the needful. 



/ 
/ 

11U - 640046 

ZT 1TP iwft 
- 1T?1TJT, c4IT't (w), fj - 

KENDRIYA VNDYALAYA, NARANGO 
PO-Satgaon,Guwahat(Assam), PIN-781027 

F.2-16/KVN/2000-2001/ Dated 10-5-2900 

To, 
Shri. Z.S.Chhikara, 

4 EducLtiofl Officer, 
I(endriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
18,Institutional Area, 
haheed Joot Singh Marg. 

Now I)a.i.hi-110016. 

Sub;- Grant of financial assistance for professional 
ocuction$ of teachers' warda-Rocoipt thereon. 

Ref:- Your office letter No.2-s5/2000-KV3(Acad)tTh'! Trid.Sch. 
dated 10-4-2000, 

Sir. 

In response to your above cited J.etiter. I am send.thg 

herewith the advince stamped receipt collected from Z4rs.Iulu 

Patowary,SUPr1Teacher.the mother of Macter Xcelkaoal Patowary 

along with 3ank Code Number for necessary payment of financ!al 

•1 	 assistance. 

The Indian Bank's Code !o. is li-077,Be..ta.La Branch 
at Guwahati-781028. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfuily, 

Principal 
Copy to Mrs .I3uJ.0 Patowary,SUPVJ Teacher, 
K.V.Warongi for information. 

r ipaJ. 

II 



L 

	

i fN2T, Tft 	 Phone : 40412/7385 

KENDRIYA VIOYALAYA, NARANGI 

ji: 	qo 3,3 	 P. 0. Satçjaori, GuwUhati. 

Date 
... ?7-1 2-)995 

This is to certify that nit,Bu1u Patowary,S.U.p.1y(8&N) 
Teacher has been working in the Kendriya Vidyajayam as u,ndor 

From 03-8-1983 to 30-4-1984 	in the Kendri" ya Vidyalaya(BRpL) 
Bongaigaon an SQPW(Gtrls)Teaohor 
on adhoc basis, 

From 1 4-8-1985 to 304-1986 - in the Kondrjya Vidyalaya Narangi 
SUpW(Gir1s)T.achez on adhoc basis, 

From 05-11-1986 to 31-1-1987- in the Kondrjya Vidyalayri Narangi 
as Primary Teacher on ad.-hoc hasi&. 

From 09.3-1989 to 30-4-1989 - in the Kendriya Vidyalaya N arrigj 
all S UPW TO.ac her_a 	d.hobas-j-. 	-- 
againet. ConSolidated pay 0  

This is also to certify that with effect from I6-111989 
Smt.13u].0 Patowary is working an UPW(N) Teacher in temporaty 
Capacity against a regular Vacancy in the py scale of £$.1400.4ui. 
i Poo-&O-3o5oB..5O.e50.E50.,2250_E}3_5O73oo8o2o00/ and aIboed 
to dr0w all other benifita such as increment, pensionary bonifits, 
10vo eto, at the rto al adinianible to tho Kondjya Vidyalztya 

angathan Empioyeo, and she is continuing in her post s  

miring theso period of her service she is teaching from 
class VII to Class XII oatisiactorjjy •  

She is found to be sinooreonorgotjc and dutifuj, 

( J.S U1iHY ) 

1rmcuaI, 
Kendriya Vidyaa Nain 

Guwahati, Pin781027 



4 - - 	 OR 
KENDRIy1 VIDyMAYA SAN(ATHA 	. 

Regional Office,. 
Chayaram 9hawan, Maligaon Chariali,  

Dated 	31.8,2000 
- - 

 

MEMORANDUM 	 CONFIDENTIAL 

The adverse rernárks made in the Annual Confident 	'Rpo'rt.o-f 
StJPW 	' , KV 	Narangi for the year 

ending 30.6.2000 	- 	are reproduced ------ below':- 

Sl.No. Item of.assessment 

Observation 

 Academic competence..,,.,. AVery lescompetent in. class room 
orari19atj8nu. 

 Xndicate in inservice.....: "Nil0  
. . r-i. 	4-1. 	't. 

. • • . . . . . . . . 

Zeal, diligence 
....... ....: "Always follow very old methodv. 

Lazy in work', 

Other observatjon...,..., 
'

2 	 No KVS apptt. 
 order tiii date." 

- 	is hereby given an opportunity.. 

to represent on the adverse remarks within 15 days from the date of the 

Memorandum failing which it will be presumed that /she has nothing to 
say on the adverse remarks made, 

	

- 	 C D. K. SAIN.I 
ASSISTA1yr CO4I4ISSIONER 

SUPW 

	

._/ 	 _through the Principal, KV $ 	 . 	 -- -- 	
;-- 

ICtINaangi 

Copy to :- The Principal, KV Narangi 

the Memorandum on the employco under dated acknowledgement. 

Representation, if any, preferred by the employee within 

15 days from the date of the memorandum may be forwarded to 
this office alongwith your comments thereon. 

H 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 

J 



To.  
The AsiSt&tt Comissjoz a  
Kcndriya Vidy&.aya 8angthn 0  
Re91,0n Otice0 Chayarii Bhawan 1  
110 icw.n ChayJji1j. 

Narcinç., I . 	
... 	. 	 . 

1 	 •cL-c$ 
 I 	• 

:.. PJ3gi... • 	
td 31-8-2000. 

.. 	•Sir 	• 	 . 	. 	 .. 	. . 

: 	y 	• 	 .1fl•ru6un56 toth above rterr1 	 aevaa to 
: • 

	

	 ;,. •;c meintue afternoon Of 18" 92000 . I beg to reprwent n'iy replies :(rase)aa unz Lor your k.ina 3*t review and cosickratiors.. . 
••; .: 	 . 

1: 	 *a*1fl rpect of these ,ZemaZ 	 on in nervi.cez 
. 	

my taChing 3: wouici like to expresj 
I 	 • ,3.•Xnterst ta:ken* -. • 	tt x May not eiowr moro cornpettncy ; 	

: 	 . .•;. 	 . 	in my teaching as , 	ot 	- provcd w.tth eZeci.fic 8Y.Uaiva.materiais and T .  e 	 gUictQncea. I have searched out aoxrci books from 
?' 	 ii.brary and materi.&a from the bkict cf the 

itevice coux-2 e  Z attended ajici pi.cpaxd ti rnttors for tcin. The tudetnt 	taught &Lurinj last I 	
e%W

,  yoani. wero very happy and aat.sf led in my ci.Z3 room or nisatjo. £)uring ).ast 11. year 
eral inapecting teamof )(VS have 'inapected my 

'. 	 .' 	 \/UPW room and teach.ing, and passed. good remarks I 	:Y 	 suggestions which 	- I am trying to foiow. 
• 	: 

 
Furthero  proper guidence and materais may please 
he proyided by the authority so aa to make myself 
more competence for the benf,.ts of trx tcents. 

Zn respect of this remarks, a4.so Lcd 
• ' 	

•: 	 sincerely that the methods which t err toachincj is 
old in the age of c:omputero/ltronjcn. 13ut,the I: 	:.. 	•majority of tile girla 6tthD5 Who ae nit goLncj • 	 for higher studies are 1ben.tficial. as they are to run s1m1316 life with their own etfortso The works, 
I myolf and the Otudenta are attended in the 
practical ru'i are tiie taking Whlxffleto b e 

nut. I have not wasite time u3mcesr1y 
The authority is rtq1Le8toc& ktnd..Ly to provide the 
spci 	new sjU.abus practical matiais arci the guiderce1 so that i can develop tri new method of 
teaching for the benifito of studento. 

Obejpnt.. 
In respect of the remarks made on 4my service condi- 

Uon I beg to state that the order of the liorioureble iIiUh Court Wa referred to £C.VS heaoquartcr by your good offco. Thereaiter 
t on t1* direction of the 	 vice F -65/B9KV5(i) thatd 

'i499O F.-22/ 	V(att..iè 23-'4-1993 and 1  Udted 26.8i19, 
Z have been ap onteu and aoc'd to craw aLl 	fts suc as GIP/oIs etce v.de your otfice etter 

- 
'dted '0-9199 Z special Intevie; also conducted by the 

cjionai 3elcction Board on 8"12.-1995 and 'ia X kiiü-tø my 
is recorwnended etrongiy, I 1 1avo attended the Insorvico • 	

rainin~jCourse at BangLore in 986 .urier the Lirectiori of the 
;'pcVWQ) My name has also been rc0r1 fur cujruiatj,on,. ae I 	I ksow-. Threattcr, I have not been given any undxstaii1tg that ' required. another appointznent order/lstter 4  may ieise be cd.ded, in the trest of my future,.iJ auy. 

'Snder aboVe cire xnnt aou my eprectftion mcy ( 	 !• 	 pLease be reviewed.au I reest you kncUy to coneiur 	the 
sam. 1?urther sugcestions aiid 

/ 	• teaching Shail be fo.iowed propriy. 
Thanking you, 

14 AIW 	
yours fti1thuly 

• • 
	 fILUt. i3. tr4'Jiry) $ • U i ,i Tco 	r 

• 	 K.V.Nangi. 	 • 
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IN THE cri iAL ADAINIal MflVETBII3UNAL: GUWAHITI B E14CH 

AT GUWMATI 

OBI GINAL APPLICAT ION No. 359/2000 

Smti Bulu Patowary ... Applicant 

1Jr1,n of India & ors. 

Respondents  

The Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 above 

naned beg to file their Writti Statiit as 

follows- 

1. 	T hat al 1 t he By errn ent s a d su bird. s Si on s mad e in 

the Griginal Application (hereinafter referred in short 

as the application) are died by the answering hespondts 

save and except what has been specifically admitted her,ein 

and what appeais from the records of the Case. 

2 • 	That with regeid to the statements made in 

paragraph 4111  of the a: plication the answering hespondits 

have no comments as they are matters of record. 

3. 	That with regan:1 to stat emits made in paragraph 

4.2 of the application the aRswering Respondts beg to 

state that the applicant, Smti Bulu Patowary was appointed 

as Socially useful Productive Works ( sewing and needle) 

teacher on purely adhoc basis for the period starting 9.3,89 



V 
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to 30,4.89 or. till the regular incumbt joins which ever 

is earlier ona 	consolidated pay of hs. 9/- P.M. As 

per the teiiiis and conditions of the adhoc appointment thexs 

s ervi c es of the aPp iic ant was t erfflin at ed on 30th Ap xi. 1, 1989. 

But on the strength of the hon'bLe. high Court' s order in 

t. No. 619/1989 dated 16.11.89 she is still sontinuing 

in SerVice. 

14 

Ihe kespondents further beg to state that the app1: 

	

H 	 applicant Smti Bulu Patowa WCS not qulif led for the post 

as she WCS neither 9xx t a givate nor possessed a diploma 

in tailoring and needle work from boVt. Industrial Training 

Institute, Kasturbà ardhi arg, ew Delhi or having one 

year training certificate in cuttin6 and tailoring for 

Women Instructors from "Central Training Institute f9r 

Women Instructois, i ,4ew Delhi' as required in Kendriya 

idyalaya Sangathan (hereinafter referred to in short as 

KVS), But she possesses any "iiona1 Trade Certificatd. 

As sbch she is not qua1iied for regular appointment in 

KVS. 

4. 	 That with xegErd to stat ents ;nade in pazagi aph 

4.3 to 4.6 of the application the answering hes,)ondts 

beg to state that the applicant Smti Bulu Petowary was a?P° 

inted to the 	t of sU?W (Uirls) on purely temporary and 

	

I. 
 

Id 

	 adhoc basis on a consolidated Pay  of hs. 900/- P.m. Vide 

pointment letter No. F-53/iT /N/88-89/2185 dtd, 8.3.89 

of K.V.Narangi and she joined her duties on 8.3.89. The 

terms and condition of the te:iporaxy apointment was upto 
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30th April, 1989 or till the regular incumbent joins 

duties. As per the 	 terms and conditions of the 

appointment her services were going to end on 30.4.89. 

Smti Bulu Patowary filed a suit in the Hon'ble Gauhati 

High Court on 27.4.89 being case No. C.R, No.619/89. The 

Hon' ble High Court vid e order dated 8,9.89 had granted 

uemdOlarY stay and to consider her appointment in the 

Vacancies pending disposal of the ivil xhule. Again 

the Hon' ble high ourt in the Judgnt (Oral) dated 

16.11.89 disposed off her petition with thedirection to 

the respondent to appoint the petitionet to the post of 

SUkW teacher in temporary capacity until the service of 

a duly qualified teacher  are obtained by which selection 

of t h e petitioner may also be considered. 

however, the applicant was iriterviied on 

8.12.95 by the Regional Slt±on 3ord 	d the proposal 

was forwarded to the KVS F.I .Q. for necessary aproval of 

her regular appointment. But her case was not considered 
S 	

-.-----.-------- - 	 I 

for regular apointmt as Sm-ti Bulu Patowry did not 

qualify for the post of SUAI teacherS. 

( 

"L, Vy/(-  5. 	That with regaid to statements made in paiagreph 

4.7 of the application the answering espondts beg to 

/state that in 1996 the aplicant Srntj Bulu P'towar was 

deputed for an inservice couIsein work—perience only 

because of her working in that post. 

urther the aplicant was Called for an intexiew 

"? 	
e basis of the Ron' ble high ourt' s order dated 16. 11.8 



3ut she was not selected in the interview. 

That with reqard to the statmts made in 

pare ah 4.8 of the appiication the answering Mes)orldents 

beg to state that the applicant wasgivenalLsex'vice 

benefits by virtue of her being a teeche of K.V.S. though 

in teffipOrary CapCity. Deserving these bef1ts does not 

entitle her to be POSted CS a. regular teacher. 

tegrdir the LI Housing izan, the school 

is not at all the guarantor but onlythe authority for 

recovery of loan in case of default. 

That with regard to the stterienLs made in 

paiagraph 4.9 of the application the answering Respondents 

beg to state that out of good gesture the KVS had granted 

br1 nCial assistnce to a teechr of KVS drawing allowances 
C. 

and all other benefits in addition to pay at the rates 

admissible to KvS eul2loyées though she has been appointed 

as per the judgnent of Hon' ble Guwahatj High &ourt order 

dated 16.11.89 in tporary capCity. Derivi1g the above 

benefits does not mean she i S a regul er t eac here 

That with regaid to statents made in paragraph 

4.10 of the application the an&ojering Respondents beg to 

state that the certificate WCS issued to the aPplicant as 

per recordse 

H 
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That with rega..d to the ste. Gnents made in 

paragraph 4.11, 	4.12, 4.13 and 4.14 of the application the 

answering 1espondents beg to state that ACh is related 

to the perform ance of the employee in that paiticular year 

and it is no w8y related to the appointment. orfoImances 

recorded in the AC11 is in no way related to her being appo.-

nted as a  regular  teacher. 

Further the kLespondents beg to state that it is 

only an illusion of the app1ictt about the matters stated. 

That with regard to st at ement s mad e in pai agraph 

4.15 of the application the answering heS?ondits beg to 

state that as there was no fresh recruitment after 1995, 

the services of the applicant has been continued as per 

the Hon'ble High Court's order dated 16.11.89. 

Now since a regular SUP/  Teacher has been 

posted by KVS (h) the applicant had to be relieved, 

That with regard to stetents made in paragraph 

4.16 of t h e app II c at ion the an swri ng FL e S) on dent s b to 

state that the authorities have transferred are SUP'  teacher 

from Sihar to Kendriya Vidyalaye, Narangi after knowing 

clearly that there is a vacancy at Kendriya vidyalay 

(hereinafter referr)_in short as 1KV), Nar3lgi, where 

Mrs Bulu Patowery has been working on Court Order in temporary 

capacity n the condition that she will be relieved whenever 

a regular appointee is posted. 

0 
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The incharge principalwho was oki 	a 

particular time when 	 regular Princil was on leave was 

compelled by Mr K.K.Patowary the husband of the applicant 

who iswoking as the Head Clerk at K.V., Narangi to send 

a telegram saying that there is no vacancy. But theKVS 

(HQ) knowing fully well that there isavacancy posted 

the regular te5cher at K,V., Naiangi, 

a2• 	That with regardto the statements made in 

paragaph 4.17 of the application the answering tespondents 

beg to state that the applicant Mrs Bulu Patowary did not 

Possess the requisite qualification of 3 years diploma 

which is required for the post of SUPN teacher in Kendriya 

Vidyalay a . 

Since there was no eligible candidate in Marh, 

1989 when the mt erviows were condutted, she was aPpointed 

on tempolarycep acity. When her services were going to 

end accordig to the terms of the tempoary appointment she 

approached the Hon' ble High Couit and the Honi  ble High 

Court by order dated 16.11.89 had directed the Respondits, 

to appoint her in temporary cap acity unti the services of 

a duly qualied teacher are obtained. On the basis of 

t h e Non' bi e High Cou it o rd ez th 	_icji t was appoint ed 

temporarily in January, 1990. At that time no interviews 

conduct. Hce there was no uestjon of availability of 

qualified candidates. 

KVS had relaxed the qualification in the eali 

OCassions ony on the High Court's order under differit 
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circustances. But that may not be applicable in case of 

irs Bulu Patowary as she WS appointed by the hon'ble 

high Court in Temporary c epaCity until a regular teacher 

is posted. In 1995 though intervievives corducted her case 

was not consid ered for the said post of regular appoint - 

merrt s1e she did not possess the requisite qualification 

for the SUW teacher.  It is ony her illusion that she Was 

select6d for the Post. But KVS authorities never gae any 

indication or hope to the applict by a7s. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

par agra?h 4.1 .8 and 4.19 of the application the answering 

Respondts beg to state that though the applit was 

working in the K.V.S. for a long time but that does not 

man her services would be regularised. i ,koreover, the 

applicant was working only on the strength of the eader 

of the hon'ble high Couit. She did not possess the 

requisite quail ficat ion of 3 years diploma. The appointment 

is purely in tnpoiry cpcity as per the Hon' ble High (ourb 

order dated 16.11.89. 

That the answering rspondents beg to submit 

that the present application was not filed bonafide 

before the Hon'ble Tribunal and in the fCts and circuthste 

nces stated in the foregoing paragiaphs, it is respectfully 

preyed that the Hont bie Tribunal may be pleased to dismiss 

the a2plicet4on with cost0 
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R I F I C A T I 0 N 

I, ir DK.Saini aged about 51 years, son of Shri 

C.L.Saini presently working as the Ass-ist- ant Commissioner, 

i<endriy Vidyalaya Sangatham Guwahti Region, do hereby 

vefy that the statanents made in paragraphs 

are txue to iu personal knowledge, 

those made in paragxaphs 	 are based 

on legal advice and nothing material has been concealed 

therefrom. 

/ 

Place 

Guwahati 



i 

iti 	af 

Cca'ra Administratly, !ribn 
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Ouwhgtj Bena 

EEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRISIJNAL 

GIJWAHATI BENC:H t '%UWAHATI 

DA Nc: 359 cf 20 

Srt i Sulu Patowary.  

plicant 

Versus 

IJrjr:n of India & Ors 

Res.pofldpflts 

Re.jc' nder 	to 	wr i ttcn 	statement 	filed 	by 	the 

Respondnts No 	3 & 4 

I 	That the Applicant has re::eived the copy of the written 

statement filed by the Respc::ndents Nc's 2 3 and 4 and has 

gone throucih the same Save and except the statement wh i :::h 

are specifically admitted herein below, rests may be treated 

as total denial The statement 'hj ch are not borne on reccird 

are also deni Etl and the Resp:.:ncient; are put to the strictest 

proof thereof.  

2. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 1 of 

the wr I tten statement the App 11 cant while deny :i. ng the 

statement made therein reiterates and reaffirms the 

statement made in the OA 

2. That with regard to the statement made in para 2 of the 

written statement the appl i cant begs to state that the 

respondents have admitted the fact 

4 That wi th reqard to the statements made in paraqraph 3 of 

the written statement the Applicant begs to state that she 

is now serving as SUPW (Sewing & Needle) teacher in K V 

1 



Narenqi and she gi::it her said appointment puruant to a 

: 	si'::t i'::n 	The .ppi icant 	in the year 1983 g::t her said 

appointment and she is now cont i nui rig in the said post 	In 

the year 1986 she placed her ':andi dature pursuant to an 

advert i sement i n the year 1986 for the sa i d p:'st but she was 

not cal led for the said interview for the reasons best known 

to the Respondents It is pertinent to ment ion here that 

similarly situated employees namely Mrs M. Shattacharvva, 

Sri R.M. Deb and Srnt i Sur.j it Kaur got their appointment 

pursuant to the ,judciment and order passed by the Hon' ble 

High Court in CR1 137 and 1 138 ci f 1986 and CR 445 of 1985 

The present Applicant also claiming the same benefit 

approached the Hon' bie High Court by filing CR 619/89 and 

the Hon' ble Hi. gh Court was pleased to pass an interim order 

on 8 9 89 protect ing her service The said :1 riter im order 

j hczwever was not implemented by the Respondents. Finally the 

said CR was disposed of by Judgment dated 16 1 189 

(Annexure-i to the o )by which Applicant was al lcwed to 

ccnt I nue on tempcirary basis However, Respondents have 

wi 1 fu]. ly and deli berately violated the same even after the 

repeated request made by the Appi i cant To that effect the 

Respondent Nc 4 has also violated the direction of KVS Head 

quarter causi rig ii nani:: ial hardship to the applicant with 

effect from jan'90 to Sep93. Thereafter pursuant to an 

order dated 26 8 93 the Respondeht No as per the direct ion 

of the higher authority appointed the Applicant in the post 

of SUPW on temporary basis Al 1 the said appol ntments made 

initially are of temporary in nature. As per the terms and 

ccandi 1; ion of servi ceapproved by the Board of tmai rman she 

was on prol:Dat ion and during these period there was nothing 

H aqa i net her sci the Respondents ought to have con f i rmed her 

I 



servinq much earlier. 

The Appi I cant further becis to sta 

reqardi nc 	educational qual i ii cat ion 

ad.judi cated in the C:R Nc 69/89 

virtually ciranted to her case, and 

cannot put forward the said argument, 

e that the content ion 

has 	already 	been 

and rela;at ion 	has V 

now the Respondents 

5= That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4 ' 

and 5 of the written statement the App]. icant while denying 

the statement made herein begs to state that she was again 

cal led for the interview s'::heduled on 8.12.95 with the 

direct ion of VUS  headquarters for her regular isat ion. 8e fore 

call ing the qua]. i ficat ion of the Appi icant was verified and 

finally a fter seie':: t ion she was not cf fered the said post on 

'regtiar basis In the month of May 1996 App]. i cant got the 

chance she has been deputed for in-service course. The said 

i n-ervi cc course is only available to the regular teacher 

only and the Respondents treat :i ng her as regular teacher & 

deputed her for said in-service course In fact, her case 

for regu].ar isat ion has been forwarded by the competent 

author :1 ty for consi derat ion but nothing happened thereafter. 

That with regard to the 	 tements made in paragraph 6 of 

the written statement the Applicant while denying the 

content ions made therein begs to state that by virtue the  

benefits qiven to her by the Respondents, her service can be 

termed as qas i -pe Tanent and taking i flQ cons i derat ion the 

length of her service the Respondents ought to have 

ccnf i rmed the same wi Fh retrospective effect 

7. That with reciard  to the statements made in paragraph 7 of 



the written statement the Applicant while denying the 

statement made therein re :i terates and rea f f :i. rms the 

statement made abc;ve as Well as in the OA and beqs to state 

that financial assistance is only given to the regular 

emp 1 oyees and the F.esponden ts treat i rig her serv I cc as 

reqular /quasi-permanent granted the financial assistance 

G. That w:i.th regard to the statements made in paragraph S of 

the written statement the Applicant reaffirms the statement 

made above as well as in the OA and begs to state that the 

Pr inc ipal KV Narengi issued a cert I fi cate dated 7 129 

certifying her sincere and dut i ful service as regular 

teacher,  

S. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 9 of 

the wr :i. tten statement the App? i cant denies the correctness 

of the ip  and beqs to reiterate and reaffirm the statement 

made above as well as in the OA and the Respondents are put 

to the strictest proof thereof.  

10. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 10 

of the written statement, the Applicant denies the 

correctness of the same and begs to state that since 1995 

there was no fresh reu:ruitment and the present App? :Lcant now 

has been sought to be replaced by an employee who was 

recruited in the post of WET in the year 1993. On the other 

hand the App? i cant was appointed SUPW (Sewi rig & Needle) 

teacher pursuant to a judgment passed by the Hc'n'ble High 

L:ourt dated 16. ii 89 wherein there has been a clear cut 

indication recardinq selection nd a duly qua? i lied teacher. 

It is pert i nent to mention here that there are number of 

VcanC ies still in existence against which said Sri Kumar 

ccul ci have been adjusted, since there was no regular 
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selection the service of the A1:pi i cant could not have been 

disti.trb€?d 

I I 	That with rearcJ to the statements made in paraqr;ph 	ii 
oi 	the writ ten 	statemcui. 	the 	AppI I cant denies 	the 
ccrr rec tness of the same and beqs to state that the 	.judqment 
of 	the Hcin' ble High Court: 	dated. 16 	11 	B9 	is very 	clear 	nd 
hence the Respondents are duty hound ....fol low the same. 

That the allegation made against the husband of the 

Applicant is base less and the Respcnden•bs are p.....to the 

I strictest proof thereof The husbancb of the Applicant beinq  

head c lark has got no at....thor I ty to say anythi nq reard to 

'acancy. In fact the office of the Asstt Commissiciner, KVS 

located at Mali gaon, Ghy knows the e>.::t part I culars of 

vacancy in the NE region not the head c lark of KV Narengi 

jlore over since 1990 the yearly vacancy posi t:i on submi tted 

by KV  Narengi says that there was no clear vacancy 	it is 

pertinent to merit ion here that presently there is no 

q 
I. palified person in the KVS to hold the post of SUPW (S 

Only in the yer 1993 there was vacant a post of Work 

E;perience Teacher (Electrical Ga.jate and Eiectronj:s, )  

12. That wi fh regard to the 
statements made in paragraph 12 

cr the 	written 	statement the 	Applicant 	denies the 
ccrrectness of the same and begs to state that the 	Judgment 

order dated 	16.11.0 has 	already 	dealt 	with the 	4- 
:0 tention regarding 	her qua.i I fi ca.ticiri 	Visa•'yj; the 
'eaxaticin and 	now there is no scope to reopen 	the 	said 
Lssue 	If is 	pert I nent 	to mention here that 	now 	in KYS 
1 ecuj tment of SUPW (Sewing & Needle) has been 	stopped as 

is no quail fled person available 	till 	date and in view 
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of continuation of Applicants service rendered by the 

Aplicant the Respondents could have relaxed the Recruitment 

Rule even in individual case. 

13. That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 13 

df 	the written statement, the Applicant 	denies 	the 

contentions made therein and begs to state that the Hon ble 

igh Court while adjudicating the CR No. 619/89 in its 

udgment dated 16.11.89 virtually relaxed the qualification 

o far as the present Applicant is concerned. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 14 

f 	the 	written statement the Applicant 	denies 	the 

orrectness of the same and reiterates and reaffirms the 

tatement made above as well as in the OA. 

That the Applicant begs to bring to the notice of the 

onble Tribunal the following developments after filing of 

he OA by her before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

1(i) Her husband was working as Head Clerk in the same 

K Vidyalaya wherein the Applicant has been working, 

has been transferred to KVS, EAC, Upper Shillong, Meghalaya 

an office order No. F.13-2/2000-KVS (GR) dated 19.1.2001. 

(ii) The House rent Allowance of the Applicant has been held 

up putting her into financial hardship. When the Applicant 

represented her case for sanction of HRA, she has been 

intimated by a communication dated 7.4.2001 that the matter 

1 was referred to the Assistant Commissioner, and for her 

information the clarification received has been enclosed 

alongwith the said communication. In terms of the said 

communication, the Applicant has been working on the 

6 
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irstruction of Hon ble Court as part time SUPW teacher and 

thus the question of payment of HRA does not arise. 

It is surprising that the Applicant has been treated to 

be a part time teacher by the said communication dated 

44.2001 inspite of the 'fact that she is a regular teacher 

iA the KVS. 

(hi) That one Shri J.K. Kumar, has been posted to KVS 

Nrengi from Patna against no vacancy and it is now been 

wispered in the office of .  the Respondents that the 

Aplicant being the senior teacher would be declared surplus 

and would be posted elsewhere as three teachers cannot be 

continued against two posts. 

This is a situation which has been created by the 

spondents only to deprive the Applicant. In this 

nnection the Applicant has already submitted a 

epresentation 14.11.2000. In fact one SUPW (Electrical 

adget) and one SUPW (S & N) have been working against two 

anctioned posts including the Applicant. Thus there was no 

uestion of posting said Shri Kumar at KVS, Narengi. Further 

aid Shri Kumar who has been posted in excess in SUPtJ 

Electrical Gadget) and thus there is no question of 

endering the Applicant as surplus, instead the said SUPW 

Electrical Gadget) has become surplus. 

iv> That the Applicant has applied for GPF advance, but the 

ame has not been released and the matter has been referred 

o some other authority, although the Principal of the 

chool is the competent authority. 

v) That the Applicant Is entitled to senior scale with 

7 



ffect from 16.11.2001, but it is being whispered that she 

id not be given the said scale. 

Copies of the documents in the above contexts are 

annexed as Annexure—A series. 

16. That the Applicant states that in a brief history of 
fi 

KS, Narengi prepared by authority, it has been specifically . 

m 1ntioned under the head "socially useful productie works & 

dawing" - "The Vidyalaya has two teachers for teaching the 

Ci 1aft Electric Gadgets and one teacher for teaching drawing.. 

Stidents are most interests in alithese subjects".. 

17L That the Applicant submits that from the narration of 

hP facts both in the OA and the rejoinder including the 

vents which have taken place after filing of the OA, 

larly revealed the malafide and colourable exercise of 

oer on the part of the Respondents. This being the 

oiition the Applicant is entitled to appropriate relief in 

d4ition to the reliefs sought for in the OA and she may be 

ided with adequate protection of her service career. 

.That under the facts and circumstances stated above the 

iled by the Applicant deserves to be allowed with costs. 

In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the 

Apphcant prays that Your Lordships would graciously be 

pesed to allow the Applicant, all the reliefs as prayed 

fr in the OA. 

Verification...... 

EJ 



VERIFICTION 

I 	Smt i 	I3ulu Patowary, wife 	of 	K K 

F'atowary, aqed about 40 years, presently work i nq as SUPW 

teacher of Kendr iya Vi dya iaya, Narengi do here by solemnly 

aff:irrn 	and state that the statements made 	in 	this 

application from paraqraph 	 10 1;, 1t, /y are true 

to 	my 	know1dcie 	and 	those 	made 	in 

paraqraphs  	are matters of records 

I normat ions derived therefrom which I be). ieve to be 	true 

and the rest are my humble submission before this Hon' ble 

T r I bu nal 

And I siqn this \'erification on ELM day of 

2001 

/ 



ki 

-2 
VIM / Phone 571797, 571798 

: 

	 Fax 571799 

KENDRIYA VDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
\" 	

PT WTUf T 	Req ional Office 
mtiT 	iriil 	Maligaon CariaIi 

- 	
t4II( :781 012 	Guwahati : 781 012 

No.F. : 

13-2/2909-KvS(GR) 	
Dated 	19.01.2001 

OFFIOB ORDER 

Shi K.K. Patewari, Head Clerk is heresy transfere4 
from Kerláriya Viyalaya, Narangi, Guwahati to Kenriye 
Vidyalaya, EAC- Uper Shillon! (Meqhalaya) with irne&tate 
ffeat In pullic interest. 

I 	 .. 

( D. K. •SAINI 	) 
ASSISTANT OOMISS1ONER 

'." 	
ciepytt. : 
/ 

• 	Shri K.K. Pat.wari, Head Clerk, Kenriy Vidyalaya, 
Narangi, Guwahati. 

2. 	The 'Princial, Kenriya Vidyalaya, Narni, Guwahati. 
He isrquired t relieve Shri K.K. Patowari, n/c. 
fdthwith with the directions ts :epart at Kenriya 
Vidyalaya, EAC- Upper Shillng (Me!halaya). 

2. 	The Principal, Ken1riya Vidyalayà, XAC Upper Shilleng0 
Personal File. 

Office Order/Guard file. 



(r 	 511768  

9r fi 
KEN DR(YA VJDYALAYA SANGATHAN 

?43t4 	 Regional Office 
r1ri'tt rrui 	Maligaon Chariali 
rp-rif. 781 012 	Guwahat, 781 012 

0OIKV3(GRy 

; Ot s 	 44200 par8d 

To 

The Princifal, 
Xendrlya Vldyalaya 
Narangi 

Subject: Sanction of IIR.A to Mrs. flulu I'alowary, StJPW leacher— reg. 

Sir, 

I am to refer to your kiter No.17/KvN/2 )0-20'J1fJ()ij45 dated 303.2001 regarding the Subject tiled above and to 
say that Mrs. flulu Patowary has been working on tin' lnrfrudon of 

Hon'ble Court as Part time SUPW teacher. Hence, the quesilon of paynient of 
JIRA In the Part time Teacher does not arIx. 

You are advIsed to lake necessary action as per enhlhlerneiil of 
Parl-timeJAd. 

Yours faIthhIy, 

7. 	
(D.KSA[NJ) 	 I Assistant Cornmksloncr 

S 

1 
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li, 	

ilL 

Dabed 	7-4-2001 

To, 

13 u .0 >;L.ow ary , Sli LW 

:. V. NAPA1,K31, OHY-27 

Sub:- 	Sanction of LRA-recj. 

Macjam, 

In response to the above subject I am to inform you 
• 	 that the matter was reflered to our Asstt. Comm.tssioner, KVS 

OR, regarding aclnhiss!biU.ty of drewal of HRA. 

A clarifectjon from Asstt. Commissioner, KVZ OR, 
• 

	

	 received vide No. 2- 5/2O00/1S(OR)/1109 dated 4-4-2001 a copy 
of the same is enclosed herewith for your information. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

( GSC BOSE BABU 
Enclo: As above. 	 PRI3JCIPI\L 

Prnc1p 
VkIyahya Naran 

II\vIIl;1fl, Pin-781027 


